Bengal College of Engineering and Technology

Durgapur-713212

BCET/G-49/24

Date: 24.02.2024

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Sub : Revised Fee structure for B.Tech. students admitted on 1st yr & 2nd yr(Lateral Entry) in session 2023 - 2024.

Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal, has issued notification vide no.466-Edn-(T)/10M-04/2004(Part IV) dated 16.10.2023 revising the existing fee for the 1st year & 2nd year (Lateral Entry) students admitted for the session 2023-2024.

Management has taken due consideration of the order of Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal dated 16.10.2023 and others aspects related and as per approval of competent authority, Management has decided to intimate the following revised fee structure (copy enclosed) for the students admitted in B.Tech. 1st year as well as 2nd year (Lateral Entry) students for the session 2023-2024.

Since students admitted in B.Tech.(1st year) programme in session 2023-2024 has paid fee for 1st Semester, Management has decided to implement the revised fee structure for 2nd semester and onwards.

Students admitted under B.Tech. (Lateral Entry scheme) in session 2023 - 2024 have also to pay the revised fee structure from 4th semester and onwards.

1 st year (2	2023	-2024)	B.Tech.(Computer S	cie	ence and	Engine	eerir	ng)
2 nd Sem.	3 rd Sem.		4 th Sem.	5 th Sem.	6 th Sem.		7 th Sem.		8 th Sem.
Rs.72,025.00	Rs.72,025.00		Rs.72,025.00	Rs.72,025.00	025.00 Rs.72,025.00		Rs.72,025.00		Rs.72,025.00
2 nd year L	atera	al Entr	y(2023-20	24) B.Tech	.(0	Compute	r Scien	ce a	nd Engg.)
4 th Sem.		5 th	Sem.	6 th Sem.		7 th Sem.		8 th Sem.	
Rs.72,025.00		Rs.72,025.00		Rs.72,025.00 Rs.72,0		25.00 R		s.72,025.00	
1 st year (2	2023	-2024)	B.Tech.[I	nformation T	ec	hnology	and CS	E(AI	&ML)]
2 nd Sem.	3 rd Sem.		4 th Sem.	5 th Sem.	6 th Sem.		7 th Sem.		8 th Sem.
Rs.65,700.00	Rs.65,700.00		Rs.65,700.00	Rs.65,700.00	Rs	s.65,700.00	Rs.65,70	00.00	Rs.65,700.00
2 nd year L	atera	al Entr	y(2023-20	24) B.Tech.	[Iı	nformatio	n Techi	nolog	gy]
4 th Sem.		5 th Sem.		6 th Sem.		7 th Sem.		8 th Sem.	
Rs.65,700.00		Rs.65,700.00		Rs.65,700.00		Rs.65,700.00		Rs.65,700.00	

The fee will be required to be deposited through online fee payment process vide our website (www.bcetdgp.ac.in) from 24.02.2024 and last date of submission of fees is 30.03.2024.

Only those, who intend to avail hostel accommodation, have to pay Rs.30,000/- or Rs.35,000/or Rs.38,000/- as per their choice of accommodation along with semester and others fees on or before 30.03.2024. A single combined draft containing semester fee, hostel charges and other fees may also be accepted. The demand draft is to be made in favour of "Bengal College of Engineering and Technology "payable at Durgapur.

After 30.03.2024, the amount will be required to be deposited along with a fine of Rs 100/- per each day of delay.

Prof. (Dr.) P.K. Prasad day for each day of delay.

(Principal)

PRINCIPAL

BENGAL COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY S.S.B. EARANÍ, BIDHANNAGAR, DURGAPUR-12

All Notice Board

Vikram Sarabhai Boys' Hostel, Homi J. Bhaba Boys' Hostel

Kalpana Chawla Girls' Hostel, Sunita Williams Girls' Hostel,